
 
LYNCHBURG PLANNING COMMISSION MEMBERS – 2016 

 
 

NAME PHONE TERM E-MAIL ADDRESS 
 
Robert (Bob) Bowden 
214 Windham Court 
Lynchburg, VA  24503 
 

 
941-3055 – C 
 
 

 
1/16 – 12/18 

 
robert.bowden@lynchburgva.gov 

 
Leslie Baker Gahagan 
818 6th Street 
Lynchburg, VA  24504 
 

 
602-769-0802 - C 
 
 
 

 
1/16 – 12/18 

 
leslie.gahagan@lynchburgva.gov 

 
Robert “Cham”bliss Light, Jr. 
(Vice-Chair) 
1505 Linden Avenue 
Lynchburg, VA  24503 
 

 
384-8515 - H 
 
 

 
1/14 – 12/16 

 
robert.light@lynchburgva.gov 

 
Mark Lowe 
2837 Link Road 
Lynchburg, VA  24503 
 

 
258-3098 – H 

 
8/14 – 12/15 

unexp 
1/16 - 12/18 

 

 
mark.lowe@lynchburgva.gov 

 
Nancy Marion 
117 Madison Street 
Lynchburg, VA  24504 
 

 
258-8278 – C 
847-0939 – W 
847-0036 - F 
 

 
1/14 - 12/14 

unexp 
1/15 – 12/17 

 
nancy.marion@lynchburgva.gov 

 
David Perault (Chair) 
1445 Nelson Drive 
Lynchburg, VA  24502 
 

 
239-2239 – H 
544-8370 - W 
544-8646 - F 
 

 
1/14 – 12/16 

 
david.perault@lynchburgva.gov 

 
Tom Rogers 
1915 Rivermont Avenue 
Lynchburg, VA  24503 
 

 
660-8731 - C 

 
1/16 - 12/18 

 
tom.rogers@lynchburgva.gov 
 

    
 
CITY WEB ADDRESS:   www.lynchburgva.gov 
Tom Martin, AICP – City Planner & Secretary  tom.martin@lynchburgva.gov – 455-3909 
Robin Craig, Planning Technician  robin.craig@lynchburgva.gov – 455-3917 

Department Fax Number:  845-7630 
 
Planning Commission meetings are the 2nd and 4th Wednesdays of each month at 4:00 p.m. in the  
2nd Floor Conference Room of City Hall, 900 Church Street 
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